

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).500/2025

SUDARSSHAN DAS MUNDHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAI KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Swastik Verma, AOR  
Mr. Sinha Shrey Nikhilesh, Adv.  
Mr. Parth Davar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. W.P.(Crl.) No.311/2025 is also directed to be tagged with this matter.
4. Post both the matters on 12.12.2025.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR